Алматы (7273)495-231  Иваново (4932)77-34-06  Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Пермь (342)205-81-47 Тверь (4822)63-31-35
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56  Ижевск (3412)26-03-58  Москва (495)268-04-70  Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15  Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72  Иркутск (395)279-98-46  Мурманск (8152)59-64-93  Рязань (4912)46-61-64  Томск (3822)98-41-53
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04  Казань (843)206-01-48  Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41  Самара (846)206-03-16  Тула (4872)33-79-87
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60  Калининград (4012)72-03-81  Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12  Саранск (8342)22-96-24  Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Белгород (4722)40-23-64  Калуга (4842)92-23-67  Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81  Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40  Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07  Кемерово (3842)65-04-62  Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12  Саратов (845)249-38-78  Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Брянск (4832)59-03-52  Киров (8332)68-02-04  Новосибирск (383)227-86-73  Севастополь (8692)22-31-93  Уфа (347)229-48-12

Any use which differs from that which is indicated in this instruction and user manual must be authorized by us.
DATI FOR ORDERING
Type Code
SNFE-1203 12 V 00023010
SNFE-1206 12 V 00023011
SNFE-1206 24 V 00023012
SUPPLIED ACCESSORIES
Type
Kit fixing rods
CONTROL PANEL FOR ENGINE-DRIVEN FIRE-FIGHTING PUMPS
Type:
SNFE-1113/50 12V
SNFE-1113/80 12V
SNFE-1116/80 12V
SNFE-1116/80 24V
Compliant with Standard UNI EN 12845.
INSTALLATION MANUAL
Type
For lead acid batteries.
St
ar
te
r r
el
ay
 Standard panel
dimensions
L xH x W(mm)
Ra
te
d
m
ai
ns
Ch
ar
ge
cu
rr
en
t
Ca
pa
ci
ty
SNFE-1113/50 12V 12 V 3,5 A 100 Ah 500 A
500 x 400 x 200
SNFE-1113/80 12V 12 V 3,5 A 100 Ah 800 A
SNFE-1116/80 12V 12 V 6 A 170 Ah 800 A
SNFE-1116/80 24V 24 V 6 A 170 Ah 800 A
Single-phase power supply 230Vac 50/60Hz
Equipped with:
• Automatic C-SMART12845 type control unit.
• Automatic battery charger.
• Start relays inside the control panel.
• Multi-pole connector for interconnection with engine.
• Emergency start buttons.
• Manual-Off-Automatic selector.
• Low-voltage control inputs.
COMPONENTS LIST
Item Description  Code Manufacturer  Code Elcos Manufacturer
AP1 BOX 400x500x200 NF-NFE UNIFIED 542 70750664 GROSSULE
AP1 PLATE 370X445 THICKNESS 2 NF-NFE UNIFIED 542-PLATE 70750665 GROSSULE
AP1 PROTECTION 48X96 IP54 03.432.0000
PUSHBUTTON
PROTECTION 70493127 ITALTRONIC
C1 PROTECTION 25X60 T1. CPE7 70390124 CANAL PLAST
C2 PROTECTION 25X60 T1. CPE7 70390124 CANAL PLAST
C4 PROTECTION 25X60 T1. CPE7 70390124 CANAL PLAST
FU1 TERMINAL BLOCK WITH MINI BLADE FUSE HOLDER MPFA.4/GR 70421804 CABUR
FU2 TERMINAL BLOCK WITH MINI BLADE FUSE HOLDER MPFA.4/GR 70421804 CABUR
FU3 MINI BLADE FUSE 7,5A 0600120 70400245 MTA
FU3 TERMINAL BLOCK WITH MINI BLADE FUSE HOLDER MPFA.4/GR 70421804 CABUR

Ogni applicazione diversa da quanto indicato nel presente manuale deve essere da noi autorizzata.
DATI FOR ORDERING
Type Code
SNFE-1113/50 12V 00023085
SNFE-1113/80 12V 00023086
SNFE-1116/80 12V 00023087
SNFE-1116/80 24V 00023088
SUPPLIED ACCESSORIES
Type
Kit fixing rods
CONTROL PANEL FOR ENGINE-DRIVEN FIRE-FIGHTING PUMPS
Type:
SNFE-1213/50 12V
SNFE-1213/80 12V
SNFE-1216/80 12V
SNFE-1216/80 24V
Compliant with Standard UNI EN 12845.
INSTALLATION MANUAL
Type For lead acid batteries.
St
ar
te
r r
el
ay
 Standard panel
dimensions
Lx Hx W(mm)
Ra
te
d
m
ai
ns
Ch
ar
ge
cu
rr
en
t
Ca
pa
ci
ty
SNFE-1213/50 12V 12 V 3,5 A 100 Ah 500 A
500 x 400 x 200
SNFE-1213/80 12V 12 V 3,5 A 100 Ah 800 A
SNFE-1216/80 12V 12 V 6 A 170 Ah 800 A
SNFE-1216/80 24V 24 V 6 A 170 Ah 800 A
Single-phase power supply 230Vac 50/60Hz
Equipped with:
• Automatic C-SMART12845 type control unit.
• Automatic battery chargers.
• Start relays inside the control panel.
• Multi-pole connector for interconnection with engine.
• Connector for connection to heater.
• Emergency start buttons.
• Manual-Off-Automatic selector.
• Low-voltage control inputs.
COMPONENTS LIST
Item Description Code Manufacturer Code Elcos Manufacturer
AP1 BOX 400x500x200 NF-NFE UNIFIED 542 70750664 GROSSULE
AP1 PLATE 370X445 THICKNESS 2 NF-NFE UNIFIED 542-PLATE 70750665 GROSSULE
AP1 PROTECTION 48X96 IP54 03.432.0000
PUSHBUTTON
PROTECTION 70493127 ITALTRONIC
C1 PROTECTION 48X96 IP54 03.432.0000. CPE7 70390124 CANAL PLAST
C2 PROTECTION 48X96 IP54 03.432.0000 CPE7 70390124 CANAL PLAST
C4 PROTECTION 48X96 IP54 03.432.0000 CPE7 70390124 CANAL PLAST
CON1 16 P CONNECTOR SOCKET MODULE JCNEF16 70803508 ILME
CON1 BUILT-IN COVER PLUS LEVERS 16P+T CONNECTOR JCVI16 70803509 ILME
CON2 COVER WITH LEVER FOR CKF03 CK 03 I 70803498 ILME

Any use which differs from that which is indicated in this instruction and user manual must be authorized by us.
DATI FOR ORDERING
Type Code
SNFE-1213/50 12 V 00023015
SNFE-1213/80 12 V 00023017
SNFE-1216/80 12 V 00023019
SNFE-1216/80 24 V 00023020
SUPPLIED ACCESSORIES
Type
Kit fixing rods
CONFORMITY
Алматы (7273)495-231  Иваново (4932)77-34-06   Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Пермь (342)205-81-47 Тверь (4822)63-31-35
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56  Ижевск (3412)26-03-58  Москва (495)268-04-70  Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15  Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72  Иркутск (395)279-98-46  Мурманск (8152)59-64-93  Рязань (4912)46-61-64  Томск (3822)98-41-53
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04  Казань (843)206-01-48  Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41  Самара (846)206-03-16  Тула (4872)33-79-87
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60  Калининград (4012)72-03-81  Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12  Саранск (8342)22-96-24  Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Белгород (4722)40-23-64  Калуга (4842)92-23-67  Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81  Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40  Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07  Кемерово (3842)65-04-62  Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12  Саратов (845)249-38-78  Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Брянск (4832)59-03-52  Киров (8332)68-02-04  Новосибирск (383)227-86-73  Севастополь (8692)22-31-93  Уфа (347)229-48-12
Владивосток (423)249-28-31  Коломна (4966)23-41-49  Омск (3812)21-46-40  Симферополь (3652)67-13-56  Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04
Владикавказ (8672)28-90-48  Кострома (4942)77-07-48  Орел (4862)44-53-42  Смоленск (4812)29-41-54  Чебоксары (8352)28-53-07
Владимир (4922)49-43-18  Краснодар (861)203-40-90  Оренбург (3532)37-68-04  Сочи (862)225-72-31  Челябинск (351)202-03-61
Волгоград (844)278-03-48  Красноярск (391)204-63-61  Пенза (8412)22-31-16  Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13  Череповец (8202)49-02-64
Вологда (8172)26-41-59  Курск (4712)77-13-04  Петрозаводск (8142)55-98-37  Сургут (3462)77-98-35  Чита (3022)38-34-83
Воронеж (473)204-51-73  Курган (3522)50-90-47  Псков (8112)59-10-37  Сыктывкар (8212)25-95-17  Якутск (4112)23-90-97
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89  Липецк (4742)52-20-81  Тамбов (4752)50-40-97  Ярославль (4852)69-52-93
 Россия +7(495)268-04-70 Казахстан +7(7172)727-132 Киргизия +996(312)96-26-47
www.elkos.nt-rt.ru || eow@nt-rt.ru